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2025-2026 Legislator List
Dartmouth Health: Dartmouth Hitchock Medical Center
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107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
24 Messenger St.
Lebanon, NH 03766

Governor Kelly Ayotte

Executive Council  Karen Hill

Federal Delegation

(603) 271-2121

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 252-2542

Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

karenliothill@gmail.com Dem 2

506 Hart Senate Office Building

Jeanne Shaheen Washington, DC 20510

US Senate

324 Hart Senate Office Building

US Senate Washington, DC 20510

Maggie Hassan

223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

US Representative
P Washington, DC 20515

Maggie Goodlander

(202) 224-2841

(202) 224-3324

(202) 225-5206

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg
Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov

D
(NH Outreach); em
Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov
jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg
Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; Dem

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler);
Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff);
vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); Dem 2
heather.painter@mail.house.gov (Leg. Director)

State Legislators

State House, Room 302
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
State House, Room 302
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator Daniel Innis

Senator Ruth Ward

Legislative Office Building, Room 102-A
33 North State Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator Suzanne Prentiss

State House—House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

PO Box 478

Berlin, NH 03570

109 Sawyers Crossing Road
Swanzey, NH 03446

3 Willard Street

Concord, NH 03303

167 Reservoir Road
Plymouth, NH 03264

642 Olde Farms Road
Grantham, NH 03753

Representative Alvin See

Representative Arnold Davis

Representative Barry Faulkner
Representative Beth Richards
Representative Bill Bolton

Representative Brian Sullivan

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(603) 271-2609

(603) 271-2609

(603) 271-3091

(603) 798-3427

(603) 219-0038
(603) 236-1812

(603) 381-7889

Daniel.Innis@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep 7
Ruth.Ward@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep 8
Suzanne.Prentiss@gc.nh.gov Transportation Dem 5
Alvin.See@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Merrimack 26

Resources, Recreation and

Arnold.Davis@gc.nh.gov Development* Rep Coos 2
fbfaulkner@outlook.com Public Works and Highways Dem Cheshire 10
bethrichardsforward3@gmail.com Legislative Administration Dem Merrimack 17
Bill.Bolton@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Dem Grafton 8
brian.sullivan@gc.nh.gov Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Dem Sullivan 1

Services

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Bryan Morse

Calvin Beaulier

Carol McGuire

Cathryn Harvey

Connie Lane

Dale Girard

Dan McGuire
Darrell Louis
David Fracht

David Luneau

David Paige

Deborah Aylward

Denis Murphy
Dick Ames

Dick Thackston
Donald McFarlane
Dru Fox

Dylan Germana
Eileen Kelly
Eleana Colby

Ellen Rockmore

Eric Gallager

Ernesto Gonzalez

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

700 Suncook Valley Highway
Epsom, NH 03234

PO Box 414

Spofford, NH 03462

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

181 Pappas Road

Claremont, NH 03743

700 Suncook Valley Hwy

Epsom, NH 03234

255 Main Street

Littleton, NH 03561

PO Box 1065

Enfield, NH 03748

211 Putney Hill Road

Hopkinton, NH 03229

State House—House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

14 Lawrence Street

Winchester, NH 03470

12 Blackberry Lane

Jaffrey, NH 03452

9 Russell Avenue

Troy, NH 03465

280 Burnt Hill Road

Orange, NH 03741

50 Eastview Road

Keene, NH 03431

206 Baker Street

Keene, NH 03431

PO Box 563

Bradford, NH 03221

5 Fieldstone Drive

Bow, NH 03304

2 Storrs Road

Hanover, NH 03755

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

13 Upland Drive

Franklin, NH 03235

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

603-393-3263

(603) 782-4918

(603) 363-4424

(603) 543-1770
(603) 782-4918

(603) 444-4801

(603) 746-6484

(603) 239-4631
(603) 532-6781
(603) 313-1231
(603) 523-7412
(603) 352-2332
(603) 762-8423
(603) 848-2870
(603) 545-1484

(603) 643-0169

Bryan.Morse@gc.nh.gov

Calvin.Beaulier@gc.nh.gov

mcguiredhouse@gmail.com

Cathryn.Harvey@gc.nh.gov

Connie.Lane@gc.nh.gov

Dale.Girard@gc.nh.gov
Dan.McGuire@gc.nh.gov
Darrell.Louis@gc.nh.gov
David.fracht@gc.nh.gov

dluneauNH@gmail.com

David.Paige@gc.nh.gov

Deborah.Aylward@gc.nh.gov

Denis.Murphy@gc.nh.gov
amesinjaffrey@gmail.com
thackston3@aol.com
Donald.McFarlane@gc.nh.gov
Dru.Fox@gc.nh.gov
Dylan.Germana@gc.nh.gov
Eileen.Kelly@gc.nh.gov
Eleana.Colby@gc.nh.gov

Ellen.Rockmore@gc.nh.gov

eric.gallager@gc.nh.gov

Ernesto.Gonzalez@gc.nh.gov

Education Policy and Administration

Housing

Executive Departments and
Administration*

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Election Law

Municipal and County Government
Finance*

Public Works and Highways
Municipal and County Government

Education Funding

Housing

Municipal and County Government

Municipal and County Government
Education Funding

Commerce and Consumer Affairs
Judiciary

Transportation

Municipal and County Government
Finance

Municipal and County Government

Public Works and Highways

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Merrimack 3

Grafton 1

Merrimack 27

Cheshire 6

Merrimack 16

Sullivan 6

Merrimack 14

Grafton 1

Grafton 16

Merrimack 9

Carroll 1

Merrimack 5

Cheshire 11

Cheshire 13

Cheshire 12

Grafton 18

Cheshire 2

Cheshire 1

Merrimack 8

Merrimack 9

Grafton 12

Merrimack 20

Merrimack 3

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Gary Woods
George Grant
George Sykes
Gregory Hill
Gregory Sargent
Heather Baldwin
Hope Damon
James Creighton
James Gruber
James MacKay
James Newsom
James Qualey
James Roesener
James Thibault
James Tierney
Janet Lucas
Jared Sullivan
Jennifer Rhodes
Jerry Stringham
Jim Fedolfi

Jim Snodgrass
Jodi Newell
John Cloutier
John Sellers
Jonah Wheeler

Jose Cambrils

97 1/2 Warren Street
Concord, NH 03301

3 Messer Road
Sunapee, NH 03782

3 Avon Avenue
Lebanon, NH 03766

1 Knowles Farm Road
Northfield, NH 03276
209 Squires Lane

New London, NH 03257
363 Thornton Gore Road
Thornton, NH 03285
447 Old Springfield Road
Croydon, NH 03782

155 Keene Road

Antrim, NH 03440

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
139 North State Street

896 Clement Hill Road
Contoocook, NH 03229

State House—House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

57 Freedom Drive

Franklin, NH 03235

6 Grand View Drive

Groveton, 03582

PO Box 1267

Campton, NH 03223

State House—House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

59 Parker Street

Winchester, NH 03470

PO Box 879

Lincoln, NH 03251

21 Bradford Circle

Hillsborough, NH 03244

144 Broad Cove Drive

Concord, NH 03303

32 Leverette Street

Keene, NH 03431

164 Broad St., Apt. #3

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

PO Box 33

Peterborough, NH 03458

83 Berry Road

Loudon, NH 03307

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(603) 228-3827
(603) 748-0309
(603) 667-1834
(617) 590-4027

(603) 674-5253

(603) 588-2739
(603) 313-1277
(603) 224-0623
(603) 731-1108

(603) 562-8951

(603) 800-6180

(603) 636-2889

(603) 762-8069
(603) 239-2310

(603) 464-3050

(603) 542-6190

(603) 831-9916

(603) 731-8287

Gary.Woods@gc.nh.gov
George.Grant@gc.nh.gov
George.Sykes@gc.nh.gov
greghillnh@gmail.com
Gregory.Sargent@gc.nh.gov
Heather.Baldwin@gc.nh.gov
Hope.Damon@gc.nh.gov
creightondnh@gmail.com
James.Gruber@gc.nh.gov
james.mackay@mygait.com
James.Newsom@gc.nh.gov
Jim.Qualey@gc.nh.gov
James.Roesener@gc.nh.gov
James.Thibault@gc.nh.gov
James.Tierney@gc.nh.gov
Janet.Lucas@gc.nh.gov
Jared.Sullivan@gc.nh.gov
Jennifer.Rhodes@gc.nh.gov
Jerry.Stringham@gc.nh.gov
jfedolfi@comcast.net
Jim.Snodgrass@gc.nh.gov
Jodi.Newell@gc.nh.gov
jocloutier@comcast.net
John.Sellers@gc.nh.gov
Jonah.Wheeler@gc.nh.gov

JosedANH@comcast.net

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Housing
Transportation

Legislative Administration*

Resources, Recreation and
Development
Resources, Recreation and
Development

Education Funding

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative
Services*

Environment and Agriculture

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Election Law

Election Law*

Executive Departments and
Administration

Ways and Means

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Commerce and Consumer Affairs
Criminal Justice and Public Safety*
Finance

Public Works and Highways
Education Policy and Administration
Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Public Works and Highways

Executive Departments and
Administration

Environment and Agriculture

Finance

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Merrimack 30
Sullivan 5
Grafton 14
Merrimack 2
Merrimack 7
Grafton 4
Sullivan 8
Hillsborough 30
Cheshire 16
Merrimack 18
Merrimack 9
Cheshire 18
Merrimack 22
Merrimack 25
Coos 1

Grafton 7
Grafton 2
Cheshire 17
Grafton 3
Hillsborough 30
Merrimack 28
Cheshire 4
Sullivan 6
Grafton 10
Hillsborough 33

Merrimack 4

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Joseph Barton
Judy Aron

Karen Ebel

Kris Schultz

Laurel Stavis

Lex Berezhny
Linda Franz

Lori Korzen

Louise Andrus
Lucius Parshall
Lucy Weber
Margaret Drye
Marie Louise Bjelobrk
Mary Hakken-Phillips
Mary Jane Wallner
Matthew Hicks
Merryl Gibbs
Michael Aron
Michael Moffett
Michael Murphy
Mike Ouellet
Molly Howard
Muriel Hall
Nicholas Germana
Paul Berch

Pete Morency

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
PO Box 714

New London, NH 03257
806 Alton Woods Drive
Concord, NH 03301

19 Apple Blossom Drive
West Lebanon, NH 03784
55 Bullocks Crossing Road
Grafton, NH 03240

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
788 Kent Street

Berlin, NH 03570

406 Raccoon Hill Road
Salisbury, NH 03268

81 Stone Pond Road
Marlborough, NH 03455
217 Old Keene Road
Walpole, NH 03608

PO Box 3

Plainfield, NH 03781
State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

79 Lebanon Street
Hanover, NH 03755

24 Samuel Drive

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
169 Portsmouth Street #165
Concord, NH 03301

266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
144 Greenview Drive
Loudon, NH 03307

4 Brookside Drive
Gorham, NH 03581

PO Box 92

Colebrook, NH 03576

PO Box 358

Hancock, NH 03449

4 Cob Road

Bow, NH 03304

206 Baker Street

Keene, NH 03431

956 River Road
Westmoreland, NH 03467
1944 Riverside Drive
Berlin, NH 03570

(603) 835-2188
(603) 748-3876
(603) 275-2227

(603) 359-4161

(508) 341-9021
(603) 723-9901
(603) 648-2510
(603) 400-0342

(603) 499-0282

(603) 225-5249

(603) 224-2239
(603) 835-2188
(603) 491-0553
(603) 723-2844
(603) 331-2159
(603) 525-9330
(603) 224-9017
(603) 762-8139
(603) 399-4960

(603) 752-7325

Joseph.Barton@gc.nh.gov
Judy.Aron@gc.nh.gov
Karen.Ebel@gc.nh.gov
Kris.Schultz@gc.nh.gov
Laurel.Stavis@gc.nh.gov
Lex.Berezhny@gc.nh.gov
Linda.Franz@gc.nh.gov
Lori.Korzen@gc.nh.gov
Louise.Andrus@gc.nh.gov
Lucius.Parshall@gc.nh.gov
Lucy.weber@gc.nh.gov
Margaret.Drye@gc.nh.gov
Marie.Bjelobrk@gc.nh.gov
Mary.HakkenPhillips@gc.nh.gov
mjwallner@gc.nh.gov
Matthew.Hicks@gc.nh.gov
Merryl.Gibbs@gc.nh.gov
Michael.Aron@gc.nh.gov
michael.moffett@gc.nh.gov
michael.murphy@gc.nh.gov
Mike.Ouellet@gc.nh.gov
Molly.Howard@gc.nh.gov
Muriel.Hall@gc.nh.gov
Nicholas.Germana@gc.nh.gov
Paul.Berch@gc.nh.gov

Peter.Morency@gc.nh.gov

Environment and Agriculture*

Rules

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative
Services

Municipal and County Government
Science, Technology and Energy
Municipal and County Government
Children and Family Law

Judiciary

Science, Technology and Energy

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Education Policy and Administration

Municipal and County Government
Finance

Finance

Housing

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Housing

State-Federal Relations and Veterans

Affairs*

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Fish and Game and Marine
Resources*

Environment and Agriculture

Education Policy and Administration

Environment and Agriculture
Judiciary

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Grafton 1

Sullivan 4

Merrimack 7

Merrimack 29

Grafton 13

Grafton 11

Grafton 6

Coos 7

Merrimack 5

Cheshire 8

Cheshire 5

Sullivan 7

Grafton 5

Grafton 12

Merrimack 19

Merrimack 24

Merrimack 23

Sullivan 8

Merrimack 4

Coos 6

Coos 3

Hillsborough 31

Merrimack 9

Cheshire 15

Cheshire 6

Coos 5

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Peter Leishman
Peter Lovett
Philip Jones
Raymond Plante
Rich Nalevanko
Riché Colcombe
Rick Ladd

Rita Mattson
Russell Muirhead
Sallie Fellows
Samantha Jacobs
Sean Durkin

Seth King

Skip Rollins

Sly Karasinski
Stephanie Payeur
Stephen Woodcock
Steven Smith
Susan Almy

Terri O'Rorke
Terry Spahr
Thomas Buco
Thomas Cormen
Thomas Oppel
Thomas Schamberg

Timothy Soucy

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

39 Birch Road

Peterborough, NH 03458

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

40A Stone House Lane

Keene, NH 03431

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

473 Hill Road

Alstead, NH 03602

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

PO Box 67

Haverhill, NH 03765

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

11 Lyme Road

Hanover, NH 03755

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

176 Gilsum Street

Keene, NH 03431

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

PO Box 27

Whitefield, NH 03598

5 Willow Street

Newport, NH 03773

27 Park Street

North Swanzey, NH 03431

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

PO Box 234

Center Conway, NH 03813

PO Box 624

Charlestown, NH 03603

266 Poverty Lane 4B

Lebanon, NH 03766

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

81 Wolfeboro Road

Hanover, NH 03755

PO Box 3149

Conway, NH 03818

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

PO Box 54

Canaan, NH 03741

10 Clarke Road

Wilmot, NH 03287

11 Princeton Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 924-0004
(603) 759-5454
(603) 499-8648
(603) 351-0994

(603) 835-2564

(603) 989-3268

(603) 727-6065
(603) 536-3123

(603) 721-1067

(603) 837-7195

(603) 504-8501

(603) 356-2904

(603) 826-5940

(610) 420-1787
(603) 986-5629
(603) 448-2442
(603) 217-7778
(603) 715-6778

(603) 305-5012

prleishman@aol.com
Peter.Lovett@gc.nh.gov
Philip.Jones@gc.nh.gov
Ray.Plante@gc.nh.gov
Rich.Nalevanko@gc.nh.gov
Riche.Colcombe@gc.nh.gov
rick.ladd@gc.nh.gov
Rita.Mattson@gc.nh.gov
Russell.Muirhead@gc.nh.gov
Sallie.Fellows@gc.nh.gov
Samantha.Jacobs@gc.nh.gov
seandurkin4ANH@gmail.com
Seth.King@gc.nh.gov
skip.rollins@gc.nh.gov
Sly.Karasinski@gc.nh.gov
Stephanie.Payeur@gc.nh.gov
stevewoodcock.rep@gmail.com
Steven.Smith@gc.nh.gov
susan.almy@comcast.net
terri.ororke@gc.nh.gov
Terry.Spahr@gc.nh.gov
Tom.Buco@gc.nh.gov
Thomas.Cormen@gc.nh.gov
Thomas.Oppel@gc.nh.gov
Tom.Schamberg@gc.nh.gov

Tim.Soucy@gc.nh.gov

Finance

Fish and Game and Marine Resources Dem

State-Federal Relations and Veterans

Affairs

State-Federal Relations and Veterans

Affairs

Finance

Education Funding

Education Funding*

Science, Technology and Energy
Election Law

Education Funding

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Environment and Agriculture

State-Federal Relations and Veterans

Affairs*

Municipal and County Government

Legislative Administration

Education Policy and Administration

Rules*

Ways and Means

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Ways and Means

Resources, Recreation and
Development

Science, Technology and Energy
Ways and Means

Ways and Means

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative

Services

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Hillsborough 33
Grafton 8
Cheshire 3
Merrimack 27
Cheshire 9
Hillsborough 30
Grafton 5
Cheshire 18
Grafton 12
Grafton 8
Cheshire 15
Coos 1

Coos 4
Sullivan 3
Cheshire 10
Merrimack 8
Carroll 1
Sullivan 3
Grafton 17
Cheshire 7
Grafton 12
Carroll 1
Grafton 15
Grafton 9
Merrimack 6

Merrimack 21

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Tony Caplan

Tracy Bricchi
Walter Spilsbury
Wayne Hemingway

William Palmer

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

810 Ray Road
Henniker, NH 03242
146 Village Street
Penacook, NH 03303
PO Box 571
Charlestown, NH 03603
120 Lafayette Street
Claremont, NH 03743
80 Littell Road

Cornish, NH 03745

(603) 428-7042

(603) 477-4407

(603) 675-2117

Tony.Caplan@gc.nh.gov
Tracy.Bricchi@gc.nh.gov
Walter.Spilsbury@gc.nh.gov
Wayne.Hemingway@gc.nh.gov

William.Palmer@gc.nh.gov

Science, Technology and Energy
Education Funding Dem

Education Funding* Rep

State-Federal Relations and Veterans
Affairs

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Rep

Dem

Merrimack 8

Merrimack 15

Sullivan 3

Sullivan 6

Sullivan 2

* denotes leadership position



